Dates for vour Diary — Easter 2020

Thursday 05 March
World book day — Children are welcome to come to schoot dressed as their favorite book
character. Whole school literacy activities in school.

Monday 09 March
Skipping Competition — The Parks — North Shields (Applicable pupils)

Thursday 12 March
Whole school ‘Waste & Recycling’ assembly

Monday 16 March
6.30PM (7.00PM — Performance) - ‘Spring Sing’ at Whitley Bay Playhouse (Applicable pupils)

Wednesday 18 March
Y2-Y5 — Author in school —~ Assembly in hall

Friday 20 March
9.15am — Reception parents/carers are invited to a Mother's Day Assembly in
the main hall. Please join us for refreshments after the performance.

Tuesday 24 March
Y3-Y6 - Parliament assembly

Wednesday 25 March
9.10am — Year 1 parents/carers are invited to a Class Assembly in the main hall. Please join us
for refreshments after the performance.

Monday 30 March
Y3/4 — Segedunum trip

Following the success of last year's separate Family Egg Decorating Competition, we will be
holding this competition again this year. If families would like to decorate their own eggs, these
creations should be brought into school on Monday 30 March for judging.

PLEASE ENSURE ALL ENTRIES ARE CLEARLY LABELLED WITH YOUR CHILD’S NAME
AND CLASS

Wednesday 01 April

Each child is to bring a hard-boiled egg into school to decorate for the Wallsend Jubiiee Easter
Egg Competition. Materials for decorating the eggs will be provided but if children have anything
at home they would like o use, please feel free to send this into school foo.

6.30PM (7.00PM — Performance) — The Parks, North Shields — Dance Festival (Applicable pupils)

Tuesday 02 April

Y3/4 Segedunum trip

School breaks up for Easter — Friday 03 April /
Monday 20 April - School reopens for Summer term E

All dates/times are subject to change

in 2020, the Early May Bank Holiday will be moved fo Friday, May 8 to coincide‘ O\
with Victory in Europe Day, or VE Day, which marks the 75th anniversary of the formal
end of World War I



